

P.S. Occasionally we come up against supply problems which means we have to substitute bits in our hampers.

Don't worry anything we swap in will always be same value and quality (or higher) than the original, and we'll make sure it meets any dietary requirements.

Just bear in mind if we do have to do a swap, the nutritional and allergy summaries on here might not be quite right.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Joybox Milk Chocolate Brazil Nuts in Box 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joypots Ltd, 112B Brooker Road, Waltham Abbey, Essex, UK, EN9 1JH
Supplier Name and Address	Joypots Ltd, 112B Brooker Road, Waltham Abbey, Essex, UK, EN9 1JH
Ingredients	Sugar, BRAZIL (NUTS) (30%), MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fat (Palm oil SG), Whey (from MILK), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin) E322, Glazing agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac E904. MILK chocolate contains MILK solids 20% minimum, Cocoa solids 20% minimum. Contains Vegetable fats in addition to Cocoa Butter.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	No direct sunlight, max temp 18*c Max humidity 80% R/H
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2394	Energy (kcal)	574	Salt	0.2
Fat	41	of which saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	43	of which sugars	42		
Fibre	2.1	Protein	9.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Forest Feast Slow Roasted Almonds & Peanuts with Serrano Chilli and Blossom Honey 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Craigavon, Armagh, United Kingdom, BT635WJ
Supplier Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, United Kingdom, BT635WJ
Ingredients	PEANUTS (36%), ALMONDS (NUTS) (20%), Sugar, Blossom Honey (3%), Salt, Rice Flour, Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Cayenne, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Powder, Dried Yeast, Serrano Chilli Powder, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Paprika), Rosemary Extract.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2184	Energy (kcal)	522	Salt	0.69
Fat	28.8	of which saturates	3.3		
Carbohydrate	47.8	of which sugars	43.2		
Fibre	5.4	Protein	15.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Marcel Martin Sauvignon Blanc 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Marcel Martin, F-44194, Mouzillon, France, 44194
Supplier Name and Address	Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France, 67290
Ingredients	Fermented grape juice Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	11.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	270	Energy (kcal)	65	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.3	of which sugars	0.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Seggiano Parmesan Lingue Handmade Flatbreads 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Il Panate' di Mario Fongo & C. s.r.l., VIA CASE SPARSE PIANA 17 14030 ROCCHETTA TANARO (AT) ITALIA, Asti, Italy, 14030
Supplier Name and Address	Peregrine Trading Ltd, Wedmore Street 3, London, N194RU
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (origin EU), Italian extra virgin olive oil, Parmigiano Reggiano PDO CHEESE 5%, natural yeast, sea salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Always store this product away from light and heat. Once opened, seal the packet to make it airtight and consume within two weeks.
Instructions for use	Highly enjoyable for antipasto snacking and an essential for any serious cheese board.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1740	Energy (kcal)	411	Salt	1.8
Fat	9.2	of which saturates	2.1		
Carbohydrate	70.2	of which sugars	1.3		
Fibre	2.3	Protein	11		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	England Preserves Strawberry Days Jam 210g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Spread The Happiness Ltd T/A England Preserves, Arch 2, 148 Spa Road, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, SE16 4EJ
Supplier Name and Address	Spread The Happiness Ltd T/A England Preserves, Arch 2, 148 Spa Road, London, Greater London, , SE16 4EJ
Ingredients	Strawberries 57%, Sugar 40%, Lemon Juice 3%, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin <1%.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Mustard
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Refrigerate once open and use within four weeks
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	828	Energy (kcal)	195	Salt	0.11
Fat	0.2	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	47.1	of which sugars	46.2		
Fibre		Protein	0.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Thomas Fudge's 6 Dark Chocolate Florentines 117g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fox's Burton's Companies (FBC) UK, Dorset Village Bakery, Pinesway Business Park, Station Road, Stalbridge, Dorset, UK, DT10 2RN
Supplier Name and Address	Fox's Burtons Companies (FBC) UK, Charter Court, 74-78 Victoria Street, St Albans, Hertfordshire, AL1 3XH
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (28%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), ALMONDS (NUTS) (18%), Sugar, Butter (MILK), Cream (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Partially inverted sugar syrup, Sultanas, Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel), Ginger Syrup, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from strong light.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2250	Energy (kcal)	540	Salt	0.25
Fat	34	of which saturates	15		
Carbohydrate	49	of which sugars	37		
Fibre	4	Protein	7.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	OEA Moorish Dark Olive 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA
Supplier Name and Address	Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA
Ingredients	Kalamata Olives Olives 58%, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 40%, Spices 2% (Cumin, Coriander & Cardamom Mix) Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	No need to chill. Just keep cool and covered in oil
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2112	Energy (kcal)	513	Salt	4
Fat	55	of which saturates	8		
Carbohydrate	3	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	2	Protein	1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Ooh! Chocolata Rose & Lemon Turkish Deight 180g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ooh! Chocolata, Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, County, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE
Supplier Name and Address	Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, County, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE
Ingredients	Sugar, WHEAT starch, water, natural flavouring, icing sugar, citric acid, colouring E104, E122.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1479	Energy (kcal)	348	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	87	of which sugars	75		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	SHOE Truly Handmade Shortbread Selection 250g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, Midlothian, United Kingdom, EH6 5NA
Supplier Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, Midlothian, United Kingdom, EH6 5NA
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK , Salt), Sugar, Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Palm* & Rapeseed Oils), Chocolate Chips (2.9%)[Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin], Stem Ginger (2%) [Ginger, Sugar], Ground Ginger, Orange oil (0.2%). *Segregated sustainable palm oil.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2207	Energy (kcal)	528	Salt	0.7
Fat	29.4	of which saturates	19.5		
Carbohydrate	62.9	of which sugars	23.2		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Cheese Nibbles Sun-Dried Tomato Sables 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	What A Pickle!, Whitbatch Farm, Ludlow, Shropshire, United Kingdom, SY8 3DU
Supplier Name and Address	What A Pickle!, Whitbatch Farm, Ludlow, Shropshire, United Kingdom, SY8 3DU
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (18%) (MILK , Salt), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Flavourings), Mature Cheddar Cheese (16%) (MILK , Salt), Sun-dried Tomato Paste (7%) (Water, Sun-dried Tomatoes, Sunflower Oil, White Wine Vinegar, Salt).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	These cheesy bites are delicious to be enjoyed as snacks or canapés
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2473	Energy (kcal)	595	Salt	1.59
Fat	44	of which saturates	22.2		
Carbohydrate	37.1	of which sugars	1		
Fibre	0	Protein	10.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Torres Selecta De La Vera Smoked Paprika Hot Potato Chips 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Patatas Fritas Torres SL, Calle Verneda del Congost 4, Pol Industrial EL Pedregar, Montmelo, Barcelona, Spain, 08160
Supplier Name and Address	Willingdon Management Ltd, Fern Cottage, East Martin, FORDINGBRIDGE, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP6 3LJ
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, hot smoked paprika “Pimentón De la Vera” (0,6%) and salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight and heat sources.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2.215	Energy (kcal)	531	Salt	1.2
Fat	33	of which saturates	3.5		
Carbohydrate	52	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	4.6	Protein	4.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Dark Chocolate Popcorn Bites 63g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joes Gourmet Foods Limited, 3 Willen Field Rd, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Supplier Name and Address	Joes Gourmet Foods Limited, 3 Willen Field Rd, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (73%) {Cocoa Mass (55.2%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Salted Caramel Popcorn (27%){Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt}

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient storage conditions. Store in a cool, dry, dark place.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat. Once opened consume within 5 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2148	Energy (kcal)	514	Salt	0.77
Fat	31	of which saturates	19		
Carbohydrate	51	of which sugars	44		
Fibre	7.4	Protein	4.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Stag Bakeries Chillli Water Biscuit 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, STORNOWAY, Isle of Lewis, United Kingdom, HS1 2SF
Supplier Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, STORNOWAY, Isle of Lewis, United Kingdom, HS1 2SF
Ingredients	WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (28%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed MILK powder, Sugar, WHEAT starch, Salt, Cayenne pepper, Crushed chillies (0.2%).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2020	Energy (kcal)	481	Salt	1.1
Fat	18.3	of which saturates	1.4		
Carbohydrate	68.6	of which sugars	7.4		
Fibre	3.1	Protein	8.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Tenuta Marmorelle Soft Sacher Austrian Nougat Cake Slice 170g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Teenuta Marmorelle, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, West Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Supplier Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle Limited, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, West Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Ingredients	sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) , glucose syrup, dried apricots 11% (apricots, preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), honey, chocolate flavored coating (chocolate flavored coating (sugar, cocoa butter, coconut oil, cocoa powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, salt), chocolate paste 2% (powdered chocolate (cocoa, sugar), vegetable oils (sunflower, coconut), fat reduced cocoa powder, flavourings, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin), apricot paste 2% (sugar, apricot pulp, acid: citric acid, vegetable concentrate (carrot, radish, apple, blackcurrant), flavours, stabiliser: pectin, antioxidant: L-ascorbic acid), EGG white, cocoa powder, gelling agent, (pectin, sodium alginate), rice flour, wafer (potato starch, water, sunflower oil).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Milk Peanuts
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Oopen and Consume
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1990	Energy (kcal)	472	Salt	0.14
Fat	17	of which saturates	1.5		
Carbohydrate	66	of which sugars	61		
Fibre	4	Protein	10		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	The Garlic Farm Hot Garlic Pickle 285g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Garlic Farm, Langbridge Buiness Park, Newchurch, Isle of Wight, UK, PO36 0NP
Supplier Name and Address	The Garlic Farm, Langbridge Business Park, Newchurch, Isle of Wight, UK, PO36 0NP
Ingredients	Garlic (35%), Cider Vinegar, Water, Tomato Puree, Sugar and Cane Molasses, Ginger Puree, Sunflower Oil, Thickener: Modified Maize Starch, Curry Powder (1%) (Coriander, MUSTARD Flour, Turmeric, Fenugreek, Paprika, Salt, Ginger, Cumin, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Natural Flavouring Extracts, Clove, Cardamom, Black Pepper), Chipotle Puree (Chipotle Peppers in Adobo Sauce [Chipotle Peppers, Water, Tomato Paste, Salt, Sugar, Onion, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid], Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Sea Salt), Cracked Coriander Seeds, Ground Turmeric, Black Onion Seeds, Cumin Seeds, Crushed Dried Chillies. For allergens see ingredients underlined in bold.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	659	Energy (kcal)	156	Salt	0.26
Fat	5.8	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	21	of which sugars	18		
Fibre	0	Protein	3.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Bartolomeo Lorenzi Rosso Veronese 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Laithwaite's Wine Ltd (Direct Wines Limited), 1 Waterside Drive, Theale, Reading, UK, RG7 4SA
Supplier Name and Address	Laithwaite's Wine Ltd (Direct Wines Limited), 1 Waterside Drive, Theale, Reading, UK, RG7 4SA
Ingredients	n/a (Contains SULPHITES)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	cool dark place
Instructions for use	Single serving 125ml
Alcoholic Strength	13

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Montecampo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	CASA VINICOLA ZONIN, VIA BORGOLECCO, 9, GAMBELLARA, Vicenza, Italia, 36053
Supplier Name and Address	Zonin 1821 UK, 8 Battersea Park Road, London, United Kingdom, SW8 4BG
Ingredients	100% GLERA GRAPES, TIRAGE LIQUEUR, CONCENTRATED GRAPE MUST (Contains SULPHITES)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	ITALY
Storage Instructions	NOT REQUIRED
Instructions for use	NOT REQUIRED
Alcoholic Strength	10.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	289	Energy (kcal)	69	Salt	0.01
Fat	0.5	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	1.9	of which sugars	1.35		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with White Chocolate Drizzle and Red Sprinkles 115g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolate, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	Ingredients: MILK chocolate (sugar cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), flavour (natural vanilla)), Min. cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids: 20%, White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavour). Marshmallow (glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), gelatine, flavour). Decoration: Sugar, Corn starch, Maltodextrin, Colours (E160c, E163), Glazing agent (carnauba wax)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	store under 20c, out of direct sunlight, in the dry.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2027	Energy (kcal)	482.5	Salt	0.14
Fat	23.5	of which saturates	14.2		
Carbohydrate	61.2	of which sugars	56.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Butlers Chocolates Red Bauble Rigid Box 280g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin 17, Dublin, Ireland, D17 A372
Supplier Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin 17, Dublin, Ireland, D17 A076
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, ALMONDS (NUTS) , invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK (MILK, sugar) , water, butter (MILK), butter oil (MILK), dark muscovado sugar, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) , emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, glycerol, long life cream (cream (MILK), stabiliser: carrageenan), butterscotch pieces (brown sugar, glucose syrup, butter (17%) (MILK), natural flavouring), natural flavourings, Himalayan rose pink crystal salt, Irish Atlantic Sea Salt, colour: beetroot red, raspberry granules, citric acid, preservative: sorbic acid, salt, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, dried candied orange peels 4% (orange peels (53%), sugar (34%), glucose-fructose syrup, acidfier: citric acid). (MILK chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% MILK solids minimum. White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% MILK solids minimum. Plain chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum. 70% dark chocolate: 70% cocoa solids minimum).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2098	Energy (kcal)	501	Salt	0.31
Fat	29	of which saturates	15		
Carbohydrate	52	of which sugars	48		
Fibre	0	Protein	6.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Luxury Brandy Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Muslin with Red Ribbon 425g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Supplier Name and Address	Casmadian Ltd, Tramway, Hirwaun, Aberdare, Rhondda Cynon Taf, United Kingdom, CF44 9NY
Ingredients	Ingredients: Sultanas (28%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Cider (7%) (Preservative: Sodium MetabiSULPHITE), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), WHEAT Flour), Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Erythrosine), Brandy (5%), Breadcrumbs (Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, WHEAT GLUTEN), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG . Glucose Syrup, NUTS (4.5%) (ALMONDS (NUTS) , WALNUTS (NUTS)), Vegetable Glycerine, Mixed Spice, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Orange Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements	Milk Soybeans				
Country of Origin	United Kingdom				
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.				
Instructions for use	Preparation guidelines: Remove outer packaging. To Microwave: Cook on full power for 1 minute 30 seconds (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook). To Steam or Boil: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry. Serving: Once cooked, remove film lid and invert basin onto a plate. Allow to stand for 30 seconds. Caution: Pudding may be hot.				
Alcoholic Strength	0				

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1431	Energy (kcal)	340	Salt	0.48
Fat	9.2	of which saturates	3.7		
Carbohydrate	60	of which sugars	48		
Fibre	0	Protein	3.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Stas Chocolate Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with White Chocolate Drizzle & Gold Sprinkles - Red Ribbon 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stas Chocolatier, Boundary House, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Stas Chocolatier, Boundary House, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, MILK Fat, MILK Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Coconut Oil, MILK Chocolate Flakes (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Gold Powder (Carrier: Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide).

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts				
Country of Origin	United Kingdom				
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight				
Instructions for use	N/A				
Alcoholic Strength	0				

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	2300	Energy (kcal)	551	Salt	0.11
Fat	33	of which saturates	20		
Carbohydrate	56	of which sugars	56		
Fibre	2.2	Protein	10		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Large Decorated Dusted Chocolate Yule Log 600g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA Lecithin), Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring], Sugar Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Emulsifiers (Acacia Gum, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Humectant: Glycerine, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Mixed Carotenes, Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Vegetable Carbon), Spirulina Extract], Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Sweet Dusting Powder (Dextrose, Sugar, Cornflour, Vegetable Oil (Palm)).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1669	Energy (kcal)	398	Salt	0.18
Fat	18	of which saturates	7.3		
Carbohydrate	52	of which sugars	26		
Fibre	2.8	Protein	5.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No